AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING BOROUGH COUNCIL MALVERN BOROUGH March 5, 2019 7:30 P.M.

Janie S. Giussman. President	PRESIDING:	Jamie S. Grossman,	President
------------------------------	------------	--------------------	-----------

INVOCATION: David B. Burton, Mayor

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

1. <u>ROLL CALL</u>: Council President Grossman Council Vice-President Uzman Council Member Finkbiner Council Member Laney Council Member Meisel Council Member Raynor Council Member Sinquett Mayor Burton

2. <u>RECORDING OF MEETING</u>: In accordance with Resolution #714, Council President asks if any member of the audience is recording the meeting.

- 3. <u>MINUTES</u>: To approve the minutes from the February 19, 2019 meeting of Borough Council as presented.
- 4. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2019 1: AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 48 (SHADE TREE</u> COMMISSION) OF THE MALVERN BOROUGH CODE OF ORDINANCES

• <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> – Council President Grossman announces that Borough Council will now open a public hearing to consider Ordinance No. 2019 – 1. This ordinance would amendment Chapter 48 of the Malvern Borough Code of Ordinances as it pertains to the functions of the Shade Tree Commission.

The Notice of Public Hearing was published in the February 26, 2019 edition of the Daily Local News, as required, and posted on the Borough website.

 <u>ADOPTION – ORDINANCE NO. 2019 – 1 AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 48</u> (SHADE TREE COMMISSION) OF THE MALVERN BOROUGH CODE OF ORDINANCES

<u>MOTION</u>: To adopt Ordinance No. 2019 - 1, amending Chapter 48 of the Malvern Borough Code of Ordinances pertaining to the functions of the Shade Tree Commission.

5. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 785 – ENDORSEMENT OF LANDSCAPES3, THE</u> <u>COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR CHESTER COUNTY</u>

<u>MOTION</u>: To adopt Resolution No. 785, endorsing *Landscapes3*, the Comprehensive Plan for Chester County.

6. <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>

- a. Borough Council Initiatives Zoning Ordinance Amendments
- b. Community Installation Policy

7. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- a. King St. Closures 2019 Festivals (Malvern Blooms and Summerfest Block Party)
- b. Zoning Hearing Board Appointment Consideration (alternate member)
- c. Zoning Hearing Board

8. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>:

Council President informs all present that they will now take comment from the public on any item not on the agenda. Are there any citizens/taxpayers who wish to bring before Council any item not on the agenda?

9. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>